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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TAMPA BAY RAYS (38-58)

	 Left
	 7	 Logan MORRISON	 INF

Right
	 1	 Tim BECKHAM	 C
	 20	 Steven SOUZA JR.	 OF
	 46	 Luke MAILE	 C

Switch
NONE

Left
	 31	 Xavier CEDENO
	 45	 Enny ROMERO
	 Right
	 30	 Erasmo RAMIREZ
	 35	 Matt ANDRIESE
	 37	 Alex COLOME
	 40	 Kevin JEPSEN
	 49	 Dylan FLORO

	Coaching Staff:	
16		 Kevin Cash	 Manager      
6 		 Tom Foley	 Bench
15 		 Rocco Baldelli	 First Base
17 		 Derek Shelton	 Hitting
25 		 Charlie Montoyo	 Third Base
41 		 Stan Boroski	 Bullpen 
44 		 Jamie Nelson	 Asst. Coach
48 		 Jim Hickey	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1		 Tim Beckham	 INF
3		 Evan Longoria	 INF
4		 Blake Snell (L)	 LHP
5		 Brandon Guyer	 OF
7		 Logan Morrison (L)	 INF
9		 Oswaldo Arcia (L)	 OF
10		 Corey Dickerson (L)	 OF
11		 Logan Forsythe	 INF

13		 Brad Miller (L)	 INF
19		 Curt Casali	 C
20		 Steven Souza Jr.	 OF
22		 Chris Archer	 RHP
23		 Jake Odorizzi	 RHP
28		 Steve Pearce	 OF
30		 Erasmo Ramirez	 RHP
31		 Xavier Cedeno (L)	 LHP
33		 Drew Smyly (L)	 LHP

35		 Matt Andriese	 RHP
37		 Alex Colome	 RHP
39		 Kevin Kiermaier (L)	 OF
40		 Kevin Jepsen	 RHP
45		 Enny Romero (L)	 LHP
46		 Luke Maile	 C
49		 Dylan Floro (L)	 RHP
55		 Matt Moore (L)	 LHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (43-54)

	 Left
	 17	 Yonder ALONSO	 INF
	 22	 Josh REDDICK	 OF
	 63	 Bruce MAXWELL	 C

Right
NONE
Switch

	 30	 Arismendy ALCANTARA	 INF

Left
	 35	 Marc RZEPCZYNSKI
	 57	 Daniel COULOMBE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 58	 Zach NEAL
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 66	 Ryan DULL 

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
38		 Ron Washington	 Third Base
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 Jake Smolinski	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
18	 Rich Hill (L)	 LHP

22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
26	 Danny Valencia	 INF
29	 Matt McBride	 C
30	 Arismendy Alcantara (S)	INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Marc Rzepczynski (L)	 LHP
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
48	 Ryon Healy	 INF
49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP

54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
58	 Zach Neal	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
63	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP
67	 Daniel Mengden	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S) 	 .236, 7, 39

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S) 	 .276, 2, 25

	 26	 Danny VALENCIA, 1B	 .300, 12, 34

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .246, 23, 61

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH	 .255, 2, 22

	 5	 Jake SMOLINSKI, RF	 .317, 5, 20

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS 	 .234, 20, 48

	 48	 Ryon HEALY, 3B	 .286, 1, 6

	 29	 Matt MCBRIDE, C	 .182, 0, 2

49	 RHP	 Kendall GRAVEMAN	 6-6, 4.25

Umpires
HP	 44	 Kerwin Danley
1B	 49	 Andy Fletcher
2B	 90	 Mark Ripperger
3B	 22	 Joe West (cc)

Official Scorer: Jim Young	 Anthem: Noah Kibreab	 First Pitch: Lagunitas Representative
Upcoming Games:	
Sun., July 24	 TB	 RHP Jesse HAHN (2-4, 6.49)	 vs.	 LHP Blake SNELL (2-4, 3.11)	 1:05	 CSNCA
Mon., July 25 	 at TEX	 RHP Daniel MENGDEN (1-5, 5.52)	 vs. 	 TBA	 5:05	 CSNCA
Tue., July 26	 at TEX	 RHP Sonny GRAY (4-9, 5.49)	 vs.	 TBA	 5:05	 CSNCA

Tampa Bay Rays vs. Oakland Athletics 

33	 LHP	 Drew SMYLY	  2-11, 5.64

Saturday, July 23, 2016    w   6:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 11	 Logan FORSYTHE, 2B	 .279, 8, 25

	 13	 Brad MILLER, SS (L)	 .248, 15, 36

	 3	 Evan LONGORIA, 3B	 .287, 22, 55

	 10	 Corey DICKERSON, DH (L)	 .241, 14, 39

	 28	 Steve PEARCE, 1B	 .319, 10, 29

	 9	 Oswaldo ARCIA, RF (L)	 .221, 6, 18

	 5	 Brandon GUYER, LF	 .245, 7, 17

	 39	 Kevin KIERMAIER, CF (L)	 .219, 5, 17

	 19	 Curt CASALI, C	 .163, 6, 18


